E AND R AMENDMENTS TO LB 237

ER8091

LB237

Introduced by Enrollment and Review Committee: Nordquist, 7, Chairperson

- 1 1. In the Standing Committee amendments, AM870:
- a. On page 8, line 11, strike "Marianas" and insert 2
- 3 "Mariana";
- 4 b. On page 10, line 1, strike "1"; and
- 5 c. On page 28, line 10, strike "be" and insert "by"; and
- in line 16 strike "act" and insert "compact". 6
- 7 2. On page 1, strike beginning with "juveniles" in
- line 1 through line 7 and insert "children; to amend section 8
- 43-1005, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska; to adopt the 9
- 10 Interstate Compact for Juveniles and the Interstate Compact for
- 11 the Placement of Children; to provide for a compact administrator
- 12 and an advisory council; to provide for certain expenses related to
- 13 the Interstate Compact for Juveniles; to eliminate the Interstate
- 14 Compact on Juveniles and the Interstate Compact on the Placement
- 15 of Children and related provisions; to repeal the original section;
- 16 and to outright repeal sections 43-1001, 43-1002, 43-1003, 43-1004,
- 17 43-1006, 43-1007, 43-1008, 43-1009, 43-1010, 43-1101, and 43-1102,
- 18 Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska.".
- 3. On page 4, line 6; page 11, line 8; and page 26, line 19
- 20 5, strike "therefore" and insert "therefor".
- 21 4. On page 6, line 22, strike "Island" and insert
- "Islands"; and in line 23 strike "Marianas" and insert "Mariana". 22
- 23 5. On page 17, line 16, strike "wilful" and insert

ER8091 ER8091 LB237 LB237 MMM-04/22/2009 MMM-04/22/2009

- 1 "willful".
- 2 6. On page 19, line 25, strike "act" and insert
- 3 "compact".
- 7. On page 23, line 23, strike "Marianas" and insert
- 5 "Mariana".
- 8. On page 24, line 4, after "2004" insert an underscored
- 7 comma.